## TOWN OF SUPERIOR RESOLUTION NO. R-10 SERIES 2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF SUPERIOR SUPPORTING THE GOALS OF THE BOULDER COUNTY REGIONAL HOUSING PARTNERSHIP'S REGIONAL HOUSING STRATEGY

WHEREAS, restrained supply and built-up demand for housing in Boulder County have resulted in home prices and rents that are unaffordable to many;

WHEREAS, community well-being is enhanced when workforce housing is available and existing residents with changing or special housing needs are served;

WHEREAS, safe and stable housing is considered an important social determinant of physical and mental health and well-being;

WHEREAS, diverse housing types and housing affordability support social and economic diversity;

WHEREAS, the housing affordability challenge is a regional issue;

WHEREAS, regional cooperation and joint action are needed to produce additional accessible and affordable housing;

WHEREAS, Boulder County communities are committed to and have made strong investments in housing affordability; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Superior is committed to working with its neighboring cities and towns throughout Boulder County to collectively create and dedicate resources needed to successfully implement regional housing strategies to address diverse housing needs of the region.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF SUPERIOR, COLORADO, as follows:

1. The Board of Trustees hereby supports the goals of the Boulder County Regional Housing Partnership's Regional Housing Strategy dated September 29, 2017.

## ADOPTED this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2018.

Clint Folsom, Mayor

Duylis of

Town Clerk-Treasurer